

Ntegrator International Ltd.

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number 199904281D)

ENTRY INTO A NON-BINDING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING IN RELATION TO A PROPOSED BUSINESS COLLABORATION

Introduction

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Ntegrator International Ltd. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Company has on 5 October 2021 entered into a non-binding memorandum of understanding (the "Memorandum of Understanding") with China Mobile Group Guangdong Co., Ltd. (the "China Mobile") in relation to a proposed business collaboration (the "Proposed Business Collaboration").

Information on China Mobile

The information on China Mobile provided below was provided to the Company by China Mobile. In respect of such information, the Board has not conducted an independent review or verification of the accuracy and correctness of the statements and information below. The Board's responsibility is limited to the proper extraction and reproduction herein in the context that is being disclosed in this announcement.

China Mobile Group Guangdong Co., Ltd. is a subsidiary of China Mobile Group Co., Ltd. China Mobile's businesses focus on 5G construction and data centres, and they continuously strive to improve the level of information infrastructure with high-quality development.

Rationale for the Proposed Business Collaboration

The Proposed Business Collaboration is part of the corporate strategy of the Group to diversify returns and achieve long-term growth. The Board believes that the Proposed Business Collaboration will provide the Group with new revenue streams and improve its prospects, so as to enhance shareholder value.

The Proposed Business Collaboration

The Proposed Business Collaboration will comprise the following:

- (a) Establish an effective partnership by combining the knowledge and industry expertise of both parties.
- (b) Both parties will develop in the Southeast Asia region which will be agreed upon by both parties.

- (c) Ntegrator will provide the preliminary work of 5G infrastructure to cooperate with China Mobile's 5G development in Southeast Asia.
- (d) Ntegrator will provide information technology and telecommunications solutions for China Mobile in the Proposed Business Collaboration.

The Memorandum of Understanding

The Memorandum of Understanding is not legally binding and the parties have agreed to endeavour to enter into definitive documentation within 90 days from the date of the Memorandum of Understanding.

Interests of Directors and Substantial Shareholders

None of the directors and substantial shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Business Collaboration, other than through their respective shareholdings in the Company, if any.

Cautionary Statement

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should note that the Proposed Business Collaboration is in the preliminary stage and there is no certainty or assurance as at the date of this announcement that the Proposed Business Collaboration will materialise. The Company will make such announcements as may be necessary or appropriate to update its shareholders as and when there are any material updates in relation to the Proposed Business Collaboration.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to read this announcement and any further announcements made by the Company carefully. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to refrain from taking any action with respect to their securities in the Company which may be prejudicial to their interests, and to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should consult their stockbrokers, bank managers, solicitors or other professional advisers if they have any doubt about the actions they should take.

By Order of the Board **Ntegrator International Ltd.**

Leung Kwok Kuen Jacob Independent Non-Executive Chairman and Independent Non-Executive Director

5 October 2021

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this

document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Gillian Goh, 16 Collyer Quay #10-00 Income at Raffles Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.